

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).768/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in CRMWP No.21013/2009, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on
record)

Date: 29/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Tripurary Ray, Adv.
Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.

In the meantime, the explanation sought for from the
Sanctioning Authority, as to why sanction should not be deemed to
have been granted and the expression used in the impugned
judgment as to why no coercive action has been taken, shall
remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)

|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)

| |Assistant Registrar