

Ú

ITEM NO.MM-1C

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2013  
(Crl.M.P. No.5914/2013)

(From the judgement & order dated 11/01/2013 in CRMWP No.21013/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUBHASH CHAND TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, appln.(s) for additional facts  
and grounds, exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned order and stay)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan,adv.  
Mr. K.N. Shukla,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice, returnable four weeks' hence.

In the meantime, the explanation sought for from the  
Sanctioning Authority, as to why the sanction should not be deemed  
to have been granted

...2/-

- 2 -

and the expression used in the impugned judgement as to why no  
coercive action should be taken, shall remain stayed.

Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P. (Crl.) No.768  
of 2013.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar