

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).768/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in CRMWP No.21013/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Cr1) NO.2464 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the Office Report dated 16th March, 2013, let service be completed on the respondent Nos.4 and 5 by way of Dasti service.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar