

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).768/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in CRMWP No.21013/2009, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and
office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2464 of 2013

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission to file
addl. documents and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file Rejoinder Affidavit
within two weeks finally.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER