

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).768/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in CRMWP No.21013/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2464 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, State of U.P., is impleaded as Respondent in this petition. Issue notice to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, calling upon him to state as to what action has been taken in pursuance of letters sent to him on the subject matter of this petition. Notice to be served upon him forthwith by the Registry of this Court.

..2/-

.2.

Counter affidavit by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest shall be filed on or before 6th January, 2014, failing which he shall remain personally present on the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 10th January, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)

| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

| | Court Master

